Voice | Data | Internet | Wireless | Entertainment

EMBARQ

Embarqg Corporation
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Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502
5454 W. 110th Street
Overland Park, KS 66211

January 30, 2008

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange

Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of February 1, 2008. The Company'’s tariffs
are available on its website at www2.embarg.com/tariffs.

Section A27 Third Revised Sheet 11.0
First Revised Sheet 18
First Revised Sheet 21

This filing expands the internet speeds available with Complete Business Bundle, Connection Central
Bundle and MultiLine Bundle.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
guestions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Tamela Kelly at 850-599-1029.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Tamela Kelly
Sandy Khazraee

Attachments
FL 08-04

Mary L. Matthews

TARIFF ANALYST 1l

Voice: (913) 345-7721

Fax: (913) 345-6756
Mary.L.Matthews@embarg.com



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27
Third Revised Sheet 11.0

BY: John M. Felz Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 11.0
Director Effective: February 1, 2008

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
B. SOLUTIONS - BUSINESS (Cont'd)
4. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

a. Solutions Packages (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate*
6)  Complete Business Bundle )
Local Exchange Service
Package 5
Initial bundle, per location $30.00 @
2nd and 3rd bundle
(per bundle), per location $25.00 @

*  Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per
each Solutions Package.

Talking Call Waiting can be added to this Solutions package at the monthly rate shown in Section
A13.2.3.b.

Customers must also subscribe to 1.5 Mbps (or greater) High-speed Internet under a two year term
commitment, VoiceMail, DSL Secure and Embargq Communications, Inc. Small Business Unlimited
Solutions Il long distance plan.
®  Customers must also subscribe to the Embarg Communications, Inc. Small Business Unlimited
Solutions Il long distance plan.

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27
First Revised Sheet 18
BY: John M. Felz Cancelling Original Sheet 18
Director Effective: February 1, 2008
SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
E. CONNECTION CENTRAL BUNDLE

@

3. Term Discount Plan

a. Connection Central Bundle is available under a Term Discount Plan (TDP) for term
commitments of one or two years. At the end of the TDP commitment period the
customer may renew the TDP for another one or two year TDP commitment period.
If the customer does not specify renewal terms in writing 90 days prior to the
expiration of the TDP, the commitment period and the discount in effect at the time
of expiration will automatically be extended for 12 months. The customer can
terminate service at the end of the commitment period with no penalty or obligation
to continue the service.

b. Rate increases or decreases will automatically be applied to the monthly term
commitment rates for the remaining term of the TDP. If a Company initiated rate
increase causes the services under the TDP to increase by 10% or more annually,
then the customer may cancel the TDP without incurring termination liability charges
provided the customer notifies the Company within 30 days after the effective date of
the rate increase.

C. If customers disconnect one or both of the access lines associated with Connection
Central Bundle prior to the expiration of the TDP, a termination liability charge will
apply for the disconnected line(s). The termination liability charge will be a one-time
charge equal to the sum of 50% of the payments that would apply for the remainder
of the TDP.

d. If a customer retains the access line(s) associated with Connection Central Bundle,
but discontinues any or all of the associated features and services, no termination
liability charges will apply. However, all discounts for which the customer was
eligible under this TDP will cease as of the date the service(s) and/or feature(s) are
discontinued, and the monthly rate for the access lines(s) will default to the
applicable tariffed monthly rates.

4, Rates and Charges

Monthly
Rate
a.  One Year Commitment Period, per bundle $30.00 V@
b.  Two Year Commitment Period, per bundle 30.00 @@

Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per
each bundle.

Initial bundle - Customers must also subscribe to 1.5 Mbps (or greater) High-speed Internet under a
one or two year term commitment, DSL Secure, Embarq Communications, Inc. Small Business
Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan, and must purchase the Company’s non-regulated
Connection Central CPE.

Second bundle - Customers must also subscribe to Embarg Communications, Inc. Small Business
Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan.

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY: John M. Felz
Director

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
F. MULTILINE BUNDLE (Cont'd)

4. Rates and Charges

a. Two Year Commitment Period, per bundle
b. Three Year Commitment Period, per bundle

SECTION A27

First Revised Sheet 21
Cancelling Original Sheet 21
Effective: February 1, 2008

Monthly
Rate @

$35.00 @
32.00@

@ Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per

each bundle.

@ In addition to subscribing to an Embarq Communications, Inc. long distance plan, customers must
also subscribe to one of the following qualifying services per MultiLine Bundle location: 1) the
Company’s non-regulated 1.5 Mbps (or greater) High-speed Internet; or 2) the Company’s non-
regulated Dedicated IP Service. The qualifying service must be billed on the same invoice as the
MultiLine Bundles, but may be provisioned on access lines or trunks other than the MultiLine Bundle

that are billed under the same invoice.

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27
Third Second Revised Sheet 11.0

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 11.0
Director Effective: February 1, 2008 January-5;-2007

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
B. SOLUTIONS - BUSINESS (Cont'd)
4. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

a. Solutions Packages (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate*
6)  Complete Business Bundle )
Local Exchange Service
Package 5
Initial bundle, per location $30.00 @
2nd and 3rd bundle
(per bundle), per location $25.00 @

*  Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per
each Solutions Package.

@ Talking Call Waiting can be added to this Solutions package at the monthly rate shown in Section
A13.2.3.b.

@ Customers must also subscribe to 5.0,-3.0-ef 1.5 Mbps (or greater) High-speed Internet under a two
year term commitment, VoiceMail, DSL Secure and Embarq Communications, Inc. Small Business

Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan.

®  Customers must also subscribe to the Embarg Communications, Inc. Small Business Unlimited
Solutions Il long distance plan.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27
First Revised Sheet 18
BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Original Sheet 18
Director Effective: February 1, 2008 October16,2006
SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
E. CONNECTION CENTRAL BUNDLE

@

3. Term Discount Plan

a. Connection Central Bundle is available under a Term Discount Plan (TDP) for term
commitments of one or two years. At the end of the TDP commitment period the
customer may renew the TDP for another one or two year TDP commitment period.
If the customer does not specify renewal terms in writing 90 days prior to the
expiration of the TDP, the commitment period and the discount in effect at the time
of expiration will automatically be extended for 12 months. The customer can
terminate service at the end of the commitment period with no penalty or obligation
to continue the service.

b. Rate increases or decreases will automatically be applied to the monthly term
commitment rates for the remaining term of the TDP. If a Company initiated rate
increase causes the services under the TDP to increase by 10% or more annually,
then the customer may cancel the TDP without incurring termination liability charges
provided the customer notifies the Company within 30 days after the effective date of
the rate increase.

C. If customers disconnect one or both of the access lines associated with Connection
Central Bundle prior to the expiration of the TDP, a termination liability charge will
apply for the disconnected line(s). The termination liability charge will be a one-time
charge equal to the sum of 50% of the payments that would apply for the remainder
of the TDP.

d. If a customer retains the access line(s) associated with Connection Central Bundle,
but discontinues any or all of the associated features and services, no termination
liability charges will apply. However, all discounts for which the customer was
eligible under this TDP will cease as of the date the service(s) and/or feature(s) are
discontinued, and the monthly rate for the access lines(s) will default to the
applicable tariffed monthly rates.

4, Rates and Charges

Monthly
Rate
a.  One Year Commitment Period, per bundle $30.00 V@
b.  Two Year Commitment Period, per bundle 30.00 @@

Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per
each bundle.

Initial bundle - Customers must also subscribe to 3-:0-er 1.5 Mbps (or_greater) High-speed Internet
under a one or two year term commitment, DSL Secure, Embarq Communications, Inc. Small
Business Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan, and must purchase the Company’s non-regulated
Connection Central CPE.

Second bundle - Customers must also subscribe to Embarg Communications, Inc. Small Business
Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A27
First Revised Sheet 21

BY: John. M Felz Cancelling Original Sheet 21
Director Effective: February 1, 2008 May-14,-2007

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
F. MULTILINE BUNDLE (Cont'd)

4. Rates and Charges

Monthly
Rate @
a.  Two Year Commitment Period, per bundle $35.00 @
b.  Three Year Commitment Period, per bundle 32.00@

@ Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per
each bundle.

@ In addition to subscribing to an Embarq Communications, Inc. long distance plan, customers must
also subscribe to one of the following qualifying services per MultiLine Bundle location: 1) the
Company’s non-regulated 1.5—3:0—6r5:0 Mbps (or _greater) High-speed Internet; or 2) the
Company’s non-regulated Dedicated IP Service. The qualifying service must be billed on the same
invoice as the MultiLine Bundles, but may be provisioned on access lines or trunks other than the
MultiLine Bundle that are billed under the same invoice.



